Express Mail Label Number EQ 521	1658675 US	11/87940		
	07.05.0	07/47/200	7 2006DE434	
•	07-25-2			
		T T		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and  1. Name of conveying party:	103430	246 ial do	cuments or copy thereoss of receiving party:	-
Bettina SIGGELKOW Werner REIMANN Matthias KRULL Markus KUPETZ		CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD. Rothausstrasse 61 4132 Muttenz 1		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? () Yes (X) No		Switzerland		•
3. Nature of conveyance:  (X) Assignment () Merger  () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other  Execution Date: March 28, April 20, Apr 2007, respectively.	il 20 and April 16,			
4. Application number:	***************************************	L	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together with a new		cution date of the appliuly 17, 2007	cation is:	
Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of involved: <u>1</u>	applications and pat	ents
CLARIANT CORPORATION INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 4000 Monroe Road CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
		Deposit account n     (Attach duplicate c     paying by deposit	opy of this page if	
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my kicopy is a true copy of the original document.	nowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information		•
copy is a tide copy of the digital agentient.			Date: <b>July 17,</b> 2	9409
fall Sil			Date: July 17, 2	2007≜
Richard P. Silverman, Reg. No. 36,277	~			
Total number of pages including cover sheet	(including duplicate	copy), attachments	, and document: 2	. 032060
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450				40.00 DA
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile: 703-306-5995 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is es the document and gathering the data needed, and comp to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of inform Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Was	oleting and réviewing the nation Systems, PK2-100	sample cover sheet. Ser	od comments regarding thi	s hurrith estimate
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				<del></del>
				07,

PATENT REEL: 019598 FRAME: 0713 th 29/182801200

2006DE434 US

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

**I**/We

- 1) Dr. Bettina SIGGELKOW, Speicherstrasse 7, 60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
- 2) Dr. Werner REIMANN, Loreleistraße 28, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany
- 3) Dr. Matthias KRULL, Am Rheinhessenblick 27, 55296 Harxheim, Germany
- 4) Markus KUPETZ, Holzweg 40, 46539 Dinslaken, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 4) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant International Ltd. a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland located at Rothausstrasse 61, 4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Additives for improving the cold properties of fuel oils

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventors:

1st: Lilia Millia Date: 28.03.2007

Dr. Bettina Siggelkow Date: 20.04.2007

Dr. Werner Reimann

3rd: Lilia Millia Date: 20.04.2007

Ath: Markus Kupetz

Date: 16.04.2007

PATENT REEL: 019598 FRAME: 0714

**RECORDED: 07/17/2007**